

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 166/2023

UNION OF INDIA Vs. SHANKAR KUMAR SINHA AND
ANR

27.05.2023

One of regular stenographer is on leave today.

Present: Mr. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB with Ld. counsel

Mr. Akshay Kumar Dahiya.

Mr. Lalit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shankar
Kumar.

Accused Shankar Kumar Singh on bail in person.

Accused Abigail Momah produced from JC.

Documents supplied to both accused.

List for scrutiny of documents/arguments on charge
on **06.09.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.05.2023**