

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 166/2023

NCB Vs. Shankar Kumar Sinha and Anr.

27.02.2025

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused Shankar Kumar Sinha on bail.

Accused Abigail Momah from JC (bail granted but
bail bond not furnished).

PW2 Mr. Sandeep Monga, ACE, Custom House
Laboratory, Goa.

PW2 Mr. Sandeep Monga examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Issue summons to the witness at serial no. 3 & 11 for
next date.

List for PE on **22.05.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.02.2025